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GENERAL SAFETY SUMMARY
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Review the following safety precautions to avoid operator’'s injury and loss of life
and prevent damage and deterioration to this instrument. To avoid potential haz-
ards, use this product as specified.
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B HAIULTICETHELEIE Warning Concerning Assembly
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Exercise caution during assembly to prevent injury, such as from the
edges of the metal plate.
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Use screws of the specified type and length according to the assembly
diagrams. Using other screws may adversely affect the unit and can
cause fire, electric shock, malfunction, accidents, and so on.
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Warnings Concerning the Screw Tightening Torque
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Fasten the screws according to the tightening torque of Table 1
regardless of the shape of the screw head. If the tightening torque is
too low, the screws may come loose. If it is too hight, it may lead to
breaks or elongation and can cause a malfunction.

IOV fhOfFT R
Nominal Diameter Tightening Torque (N« cm)
M2.5 41.2
M3 59.8
M4 147.0
M5 294.0
# 1 (Table 1)
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1-1 1= Description
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The LR 2477 is a rack mount adapter used to attach Leader s products
to a 19-inch EIA(Electronic Industries Association) standard rack.

1-2 xtiG#FfE Applicable Models
Lv 7700 , LV 7720

1-3 4\ #6~F%E Mounting Dimensions
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The LR 2477 consists of the parts indicated below. Assemble the parts
correctly according to the assembly diagrams.

ARES & R M PASEY UBE! %%

(No.) (Item Name) (Material) (Finish) (Qty)

(V) |Zv7¥&F—+ & A6063 WA (Paint) 1
(Rack Support Right)

@ Ty rHR— & A6063 WA (Paint) 1
(Rack Support Left)

@ YaAr hFA (Joint A) SPCC 2=Ju  (Zinc plating) 2

@ YaA Y ;B (Joint B) SPCC a=Ju  (Zinc plating) 1

@ M3X10 N AVE /Iy oM (Steel) | =v/» (Nickel plating) 8
(Binding head Screw)

@ M3X8 /iy #i (Steel) |=y/¥ (Nickel plating) 8

(Flat head Screw)
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5. Assembly Procedure

5-1 Parts to Be Removed
Remove parts and screws from the LV 7700 according to Figure 5.

Remove the feet
(4 locations)

Remove the side covers
(2 locations at the left
and right)

Remove the flat head screws(2 locations)
% Caution)
Remove only the screws from the side to be joined.

Figure 5

5-2 Assembly Diagram
Assemble according to Figure 6.

Item Name

M3X10 Binding head Screw

@LOEEEE

Rack Support Right 1

Rack Support Left 1

Joint A 2

Joint B 1 Figure 6
8
8

M3X8 Flat head Screw




6. Rack Mounting Precautions

When mounting to the rack, be sure to also use rack supports and
commercially sold parts such as L angles, column plates, slide rails, and fix
the product in place so that it is not affected by the installation condition.
(Several recommended slide rails are listed below. )

Leader will not be held responsible for accidents that occur when these
parts are not used.

Recommended slide rails (one on either side)

Product number Manufacturer
cC203—16 Accuride japan Co., Ltd. .“Accuride International Inc.
CcC—203—16 Settsu Metal Industrial Co. Ltd. (IDEAL)
NSR—203—16 Hoshino Trading Co., Ltd. (NICCABI)

X Prepare M4x10 binding head screws for fixing the slide rails.

Binding head Screw
(6 locations)

Slide rail
(Inner member)

Slide rail
(Outer member)

.Fixed to the rack

% The method for fixing the slide rail (outer member) to the rack varies
depending on the rack that you are using. For details, please read the
document such as manuals and specifications that come with the rack.

Figure 7
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